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OFFZCER TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSZON CHART 

Old Article New 

Number MJ:IrPERSMAN 
Article 

Old Article New 

Number Ml:LPERSMAN 
Article 

1.0 1301-100 3.n 1301-116 
1.1 3.14 1301-118 
1.2 3.15 1301-120 
1.3 3.16 1301-114 
1.4 4.0 1300-300 
1.8 4.14 
1.5 1301-102 4.1 1300-302 
1.6 Deleted 4.2 
1.7 1301-010 4.1 
2.0 1320-300 4.2 l".\00-304 
2.1 4.4 1300-308 
2.2 1320-306 4.5 
2.3 1301-122 4.6 
2.4 1320-310 4.9 
2.5 1320-311 4.10 
26 1320-312 4.13 
2.7 - 1320-320 4.7 llOl-104 
2.8 1320-1'2 4.R 1300-310 
2.9 1300-400 4.9 1300-306 
2.10 1320-316 . 4.11 1".\00-312 

2.11 1321-100 4.15 1300-314 
2.12 5.0 1301-201 
2.13 5.1 1301-202 
2.15 5.2 1101-201 
2.14 1320-314 5.3 1301-2lld 
2.16 5.4 1300-600 
2.17 1320-324 5.5 Deleted 
2.18 1320-1?6 5.6 1301-2fl'\ 
3.0 1301-104 5.7 1301-2fl(.; 
3.1 5.8 1301-207 
3.2 5.9 1301-2flR 
3.3 5.10 1301-209 
3.6 5.11 1101-210 
3.8 5.1? Deleted 
3.9 
3.10 
3.4 1301-106 
3.5 1301-108 
3.11 1301-110 
3.12 1301-112 

5.n no1-212 
5.14 1101-213 
5.1.l\ no1-214 
5.11\ 1301-215 
5.17 1301-216 
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OFFZCER TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article New 

Number MILPERSMAN 
Article 

Old Article New 

Humber MILPBRSMAN 
Article 

5.18 1301-217 6.10 Deleted 
5.19 1301-218 6.17 
5.20 1301-219 6.11 1301-818 
5_21 1301-220 6.12 
5.?? 1301-??1 6.13 
5.23 t 301-222 6.1.4 

524 1301-223 6.l4i 1101-820 

5.25 1300-1000 6.16 1101-822 

5.'" 6.18 130l-R?6 

5.27 1300-1100 6.20 1'\01-824 
5.28 Deleted 7.0 1301-900 
5.29 7.1 
'\ 14 7.2 
5.30 1301-224 7.3 
5.31 1611-020 7.4 

5.32 
SECNAVJNST 

1920.6B 

7.5 
7.6 

531 1301-227 7.7 1301-902 

5.35 1301-228 
5.36 1301-010 
5.37 1301-230 
5.38 1301-225 
4\ ~9 1301-?11 
5.40 1300-500 
5.41 1300-700 

7.8 
7.9 
7.10 
7.11 
7.12 
1.n 
7.14 1301-904 
7.15 

5.42 1301-226 7.16 
5.43 1301-"9 1.17 
5.44 1301-211 7.18 
6.0 1301-800 7.19 
6.1 1301-802 7.20 
6.4 7.22 
6.lQ 7.23 
6.2 1301-R04 7.24 
6.3 1301-806 7.25 
6.5 1301-ROS 
6.6 1301-810 
6.7 1301-812 
6.8 1301-R14 
6.9 1301-816 
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OFFICER TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article 
Number 

8.0 
8.1 
8.2 
8.3 
8.4 
85 
9.0 
9.1 
9.2 

9.3 
9.4 

9.5 

10.0 
10.2 . 
10.1 
109 

10.2 

10.3 
10.4 
10.5 
10_6 
10.7 
10.8 

10.10 
10.11 
10.13 
10.15 

10.14 
10.16 

11.0 
11.5 
11.1 

New 
MXLPERSMAN 

Article 

1301-700 

Deleted 
1131-0?0 
1212-010 
1212-0~0 

1300-0RO 
1100-040 
1301-400 
1301-500 
1320-150 
Deleted 

1920 Series 

1800 Series 
1850-040 
1300-080 

1100-060 
1920-090 
1920-110 
1811-010 
1920-030 
1920-020 
1920-080 

SECNAVINST 
1920.6B 

BUPERSINST 
7040.6 

BUPERSINST 
7040.7 
Deleted 

1320-150 

Old Article 
Number 

11.2 

11. 

11.4 

New 
MJ:LPERSMAN 

Article 
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ENLISTED TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article New 

Number MXLPERSMAH 
Article 

Old Article New 

Number MZLPERSMAN 
Article 

1.0 1306-100 3.31 1306-138 
1.01 3.32 1306-140 
1.02 4.0 1306-126 
1.03 4.01 1300-302 
1.04 4.011 

2.0 
1306-110 
1306-112 

4.012 
4.026 

2.01 1306-110 4.03 
2.02 1306-112 4.0 1300-300 
3.0 1306-101 4.018 

3.01 4.019 
3.02 4.04 1306-104 
3.04 4.013 1300-304 
3.03 1306-102 4.014 
3.05 1306-118 4.015 
3.06 1306-104 4.016 1300-306 

3.0613 1306-126 4.017 
3.07 1306-106 4.02 1306-106 

3.073 1306-122 4.021 
3.09 1306-116 4.022 

3.10 4.024 

3.15 4.023 1300-308 
3.16 4.025 
3.17 4.05 
3.26 4.051 
3.30 4.052 
3.14 1306-120 4.06 

3.11 1306-124 4.10 

3.12 4.13 

3.13 4.0512 1300-310 

3.20 1306-126. 4.053 

3.20 1300-1000 4.054 1300-312 

3.21 4.08 1306-120 

3.23 4.09 1306-200 

3.22 1300-1100 4.11 1306-300 

3.24 1306-128 4.12 1300-314 

3.25 1306-130 5.0 1306-400 

3.27 1306-132 5.01 

3.28 1306-134 5.02 1306-402 

3.29 1306-136 
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ENLXSTED TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article New 

Humber Ml:LPBRSMAN 
Article 

Old Article New 
M:ILPERSMAN Number Article 

5.03 1306-404 7.15 1306-618 
5.04 7.16 

5.05 1306-406 8.0 1306-1000 

5.0li 1306-408 8.01 1306-1002 

5.07 1306-410 8.02 1306-1004 

5.08 1306-412 8.03 1306-1006 

5.09 1306-414 9.01 1306-900 

5.10 1306-416 9.02 1306-901 

5.11 1306-418 9.03 1306-902 

5.12 1306-420 9.04 1306-903 

5.13 1306-422 9.05 1306-904 

5.20 1306-424 9.06 1306-C){}-C\ 

6.0 1306-500 9.07 1306-906 

6.01 9.08 1306-907 

6.011 1306-502 9.10 1306-909 

6.0111 9.11 1306-910 
6.0112 9.12 1306-911 
6.012 1306-504 9.13 1306-912 
6.0122 9.14 1306-913 
6.0123 9.15 1306-914 
6.013 9.16 1306-915 

6.0131 9.16 1306-916 
6.014 9.16 1306-917 
6.015 9.17 1306-91& 
7.0 1306-600 9.18 1306-919 
714 9.19 1306-920 
7.01 1306-602 9.?0 1306-921 
702 9.21 1306-922 
7.03 1306-604 9.22 1306-923 
7.04 1306-606 9.23 1306-9?.i 
7.05 9.24 1306-925 
7.06 9.25 1306-926 
7.07 1306-608 9.26 1306-927 
7.08 1306-610 9.27 1306-928 
7.0Q 1306-612 9.28 1306-929 
7.10 1306-614 9.29 1306-930 
7.11 9.30 1306-931 
7.12 9.31 1306-932 
7.13 1306-616 9.32 1306-933 
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ENLISTED TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article New 

Number MXLPERSMAN 
Article 

Old Article New 

Number MJ:LPERSMAN 
Article 

9.33 1306-934 10.0 1306-800 
9.34 1306-935 . 10.01 
9.35 1306-936 10.02 
9.36 1306-937 10.03 
9.37 1306-938 10.04 
9.38 1306-939 10.13 

9.39 1306-940 10.05 1306-802 

9.40 1306-941 10.06 

9.41 1306-942 
9.42 1306-943 
9.43 1306-944 
9.44 1306-945 
9.45 1306-946 
9.46 1306-947 
9.47 1306-948 
9.48 1306-949 

10.07 
10.08 
10.09 
10.10 
10.11 
10.12 
10.14 1306-804 
10.15 
10.16 

9.49 1306-950 10.17 
9.50 1306-951 10.18 
9.51 1306-952 10.19 
9.52 1306-953 10.20 
9.53 1306-954 10.21 
9.54 1~06-955 10.22 
9.55 1306-956 10.23 
9.56 1306-957 11.0 1300-600 
9.57 1306-958 11.01 
9.58 1306-959 11.02 
9.59 1306-960 11.03 
9.60 1306-961 11.04 

9.61 1306-962 11.05 

9.62 1306-963 12.0 1306-1100 

9.63 1306-964 
9.64 1306-965 
9.65 1306-966 
9.66 1306-967 
9.67 1306-968 
9.68 1306-969 
9.69 1306-908 

12.01 
12.02 
12.03 
12.04 
12.05 
12.06 
12.07 
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ENLJ:STBD 'l'RANSPER MANuAL CONVERSJ:ON CHART 

Old Article New 
Humber Ml:LPERSMAN 

Article 

Old Article New 

Number Ml:LPBRSMAN 
Article 

13.0 1306-1800 17.0 1306-1600 
13.01 17.0 . 
13.02 17.01 
13.03 17.02 
13.04 17.03 
13.05 17.04 
13.06 17.05 
13.07 17.06 
13.08 17.07 
13.0Q 18.0 1306-1700 -
14.0 1306-700 18.01 
14.01 18.02 1306-1702 
14.02 18.03 1306-1718 
14.03 18.04 1306-1704 
14.04 1306-1705 
15.0 1300-400 1306-1706 
15.01 1306-1707 
15.02 1306-1708 
15.03 1306-1709 
16.0 1300-500 1306-1710 
16.01 1306-1711 
16.02 1306-1712 
16.03 1306-1713 
16.04 18.05 1306-1714 
16.05 18.06 1306-1716 
16.06 19.0 1306-1400 
16.07 19.01 
16.08 19.02 
16.09 19.03 
16.10 19.04 
16.11 19.05 
16.12 19.0ll 
16.13 20.0 1306-1500 
16.14 
16.15 
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ENLISTED TRANSFER MANUAL CONVERSION CHART 

Old Article New 

Number MJ:LPERSMAN 
Article 

20.1 1306-1502 
20.2 
20.3 
20.4 1306-1504 
21.0 1320-300 

21.01 
21.012 
21.014 
21.015 
21.011 1320-310 
21.05 
21.013 1320-308 
21.02 1320-302 
21.04 1320-304 
21.06 1320-318 
21.07 
21.08 1320-314 
23.0 1306-108 
23.01 
23.02 
23.03 
24.0 1306-1200 
24.1 
24.02 1306-1202 
24.03 1306-1204 
24.04 
24.05 
24.06 1306-1206 
24.07 1306-1208 
24.08 1306-1210 
24.09 
25.0 1300-700 
25.0°1 
25.02 
25.03 
25.04 

fi"11re 4H 1300-316 
Fionre4I 1300-316 


